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1. Which Mandala of Rgveda deals with Purusasukta?
A)  Tenth B)  First C) Third D)  Fifth
2. Who is the author of Kathasaritsagara?
A)  Ksemendra B)  Gunadhya
C) Somadeva D) Devadatta
3. Which of the following is the peculiarity of Raghavapandaviya?
A) It deals grammatical rules
B)  The whole work has yamaka alamkara
C) It deals with the story of Ramayana and Mahabharata
simultaneously
D)  Itis written in Prakrit language.
4. How many letters are there in Sakvari chandas?
A) 12 B) 14 C) 15 D) 16
5. What type of luptopama is there in the word EFCl?Trﬁ
A)  gHITIDH S B) g
C) drEasd I D)  gHIYAATISH
6. YIS T ofledl AteArgoTHar:  Which alamkara does this example
belong?
A)  foreein B) <ludhq
O FHTIf<h: D) RIIRFPEE
07. AT GHef TBAT AIYd AT WiTHAIRAT Acll-Write down the metre
of this line?
A)  gafderrdq B) dvReM
C) = D) S=ddl
08. How many skandhas are there in Bhagavatapurana?

A)  twelve B) ten C) eighteen D) seven



09.

10.

1.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

Which language belongs to Centum Group?

A) Armenian B) Albanian C)  Greek D)  Sanskrit

JuIexIfe and 2dH-earfe are examples of ------

A)  Aphaeresis B)  Haplology

C)  Dissimilation D)  Metathesis

Which is the example of Thmesis in Sanskrit?

A)  IUUfeEq B) <Rl SHWUOE

C) fywep D) YUY A1 78N IBR

What is the name of Mallinatha’s commentary of Naisadhiyacarita?
INEERESIER] B)  HUCTUL:

C) WdsW D) ST

Rasamanjari of Purnasaravati is the commentary on ------

A) ARG B)  HIIdHETH
C) SARMARTH D) HATAd@HIREH

N

Which Ayurvedic text in Sanskrit is written by Kaikkulangara
Ramavariyar?

A)  EeamIH B) SRIIRME

C) JIRIIHAIGH: D) guUdEIHq

By whom Krisnapadi commentary of Bhagavata is written?
A)  Durgaprasadayati B)  Sridharasvamin

C)  Purnasarasvati D)  Raghavanandamuni

In which year Manaveda wrote Krishnageeti?

A) 1572 B) 1652 C) 1751 D) 1825
Which of the following is written by Sreekumara?

A)  SAreaEd B) WISITafaI

C) Rrowem D)  IREITSH

Who is the author of the first Sanskrit work published in Europe using
Sanskrit types?

A)  Karl Verner B) Max Muller

C)  Charrles Wilkins D)  Sir Willam Jones



19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24.

25.

26.

217.

Which word is the example of deterioration of meaning?

A)  RISTEE B) fadwrer

C) et D) SEISY;

Name the Prakrit from which Gurjarati language is derived?
A) RS B)  HERTSI

C)  oredATETEn D)  UemEl

dY: YeHIHERY GaRUTG 8 70| & ufd IFhRIH?
A) TSI B) fagwed

C) JEHEq D) ®Uaq

Hoo<g4l f[ABRT TRy | HRI aTagHeq?
YNEERECAES B) =

C) SRaH D) NI

9 &g ATy duf a<ef~ofar S |

ARTSHA IS dfas wWelerd ToT | 3T AASHR: B:?
A)  faemife: B) fawraer

C) drAflsT™ D)  yfceuHr

TRYRHIM faHrgpHd —— SIFITRT AT gl | g |
A T B) a7 ¢ TeH D)

qar qrof JI9d qaiRrad Frga-eRis arar?

A) = B) figuew

C) ARERIURY D) FHIIR

A IGTd Javd ARG AN |

I T a8 HSSTHAT: FHGAT: | | BISATHIT?
A) fague: B) &I

C) oEERI D) AREREU:

ARSI TUYT: & TUAT I Fa Fghodor: | & Ud gafa?
A) N B) l&HU: C) XA D)



28.

29.

30.

31.

32.

33.

34.

35.

36.

37.

ReTi | IR Al

fded qd girarerant® | & ud aafi?
A) IR B) gH=: C) &HUE D) M@
SNGHIYGEAT FHRERTAATGH T Tfersgfel | 12

A) deel B) yEUvEl  C) AR D) Wil

I AT AT TR[FRAAN |
aii= i+ fhellg TSl I JGUr | & gd gaf?
A) T B) &HUT C) BFH D) HAX:

YA R&Y JLTaIRel 1 TR Il @i | eeihRa?
A) feefltr B) REw C) kW D) -

faaege: gfediy 4 ¥ | &: faaRge:?
A) e B) f= C) frgwr D) aRys:

U 9T ATGRI TR WHIERY fReAeIRg | TR S BISTHU?
A) B B) o C) ek D) I

frerar eSS Rraar FRe B eR e o | & Aergar:?
A) I B) HA9AT  C) UGEUAT D) gEE

JAT TS Il g A ARy AATS | b2
INEE B) ARl C) fo=m D) E9d

IRTTE T [SqAAYREAR-3H I I deT Hy?
A) IS B) A=y
C) Sy D) dEHH

YD BT I FAE Uil | F T 22

A) AR B) IR C) 3o D) W¥eE:



ATIERIOT g fpaf Tprf~i-gaqarevvH |
A)  Thardfragsmann B)  Ueydiddsharar:

C)  UhRUTGhTAT: D)  UIIIAAdsharan:
RTATSICRIAIR TS IRl b Jeid?

A) RS B) STl

C) faRrEA D) forsi
MUTARITALUTIT: ISTERUM |

A) TIRIH B) TIRJIET:

C) JiEe: D) T |
IERTAYEN rgel UaT=iR 2

A)  37E B) Bk C) BRI

BIATOYRI AT P RTRIE2AA?
A) AW B) g ) R

A)  fguq B) U1 C)  adwIq

HOTRI TR D22

A) §IE||3||§|: B) Eﬁéﬁanlél:
C) HBHRIRE D) HWRIRK |
Ragrel anfeH: Tarer &

A) el B) AW C) HhE
I e {2

A) AW B) R C) HPX

HIRTIN TR 3refier &2

A)  PoT B) & C) g



48.

49.

50.

51.

52.

53.

54.

55.

56.

57.

diferes gf sy rer AHEE?

A)  IgER B)
C) JoIRMEE D)
AR fEeamonfe: &2

A)  PoE B) Xfd:
PhagfTa: IRE $2

A)  gwE B) fayT

C) A=

C) HHX

eSS HRAH Yeb ARATH fhe?

A)  HecToHq B)  cumeATd

C) eridifua D) SEm
JUIRIET &l B2

A)  TAICTRISHHAT] B)  AgTHHMEE:
C) TR WRAR: D)  YJATAATSH
AT BT $F FHT?

NI B) oM C) faa=
WIS Yy & g8 | EI?

A)  XfE B) @on C) T=
JATRY fdh &= FERRFHUI UTErH?

A) B) vUaiwe:  C) fauman
EEICICHNIN NI IS I ST

A)  HBX: B) HW C) &
Rigraaaiad sy &Hai &2

A) IR B) RN
C) HHATHRHCC: D) I®usAMATSH

D)

D)

D)

D)

D)

SR

i



58.

59.

60.

61.

62.

63.

64.

65.

66.

JFNFAFTRY ¥ Yeaue: b7
A) A= B)

(31 AT 9 g Ug: 62

C) b D)

A T¥ B) & C) b D)
Ao P N qehed?

A)  faheE B) HYRRA:

C) PIRRH: D) HeIH:

A)  TEYTEAaRTICAHTOTT

B)  HINAIGHARHETIOTETT

C) I HIRIIITUET

D) fIaR=ar - eHEIOEN

SRR IR — SIITIT IR%Y Jdad |

A)  Ud 3fSIfer B) U 3SIfer:

C)  Ydd 3fSlfer: D) U 3iler

Iy YA AHNITe AR |

A)  FIATTIIAT: B) SIRNINIHABRAL
C) AITHATSRAT D) I ArERIIRARANTT:
SEREEREIEEINCASE RGNS

A)  TfeEemEsE B) ST 09T

C) dIYFSHT™ D) UBfq|Rh =mgafard
Y FIAHTIIRITGTER] Wl

A)  FTFHH B) g

C) 3Igs: D) 3y

e g 1Y Hdl 72

A)  Hofdrrrard B)  3offacdiq

C) HNIEN D)  SHMWNEM



67.

68.

69.

70.

71.

72.

73.

74.

75.

AT TSR g faead |

A) ST B) N

3ffel <aT U god fT ——
A) ol B)
C) for=r D)
feaeream &1 fawhe?

A)  gdrd B) =gl
Rig ersqrefes s Riguen
A)  ATHRIH B)
O STEIFHTQjTr D)

C) T®REI D)

BIGH
SIBEANE
SIRER N

C) ugH!

ey
ESURIRE

ASYRT TSN BSAY i Pd=: WITHT: | 31 2 |

A)  TPITHIRT DHIUH

B) ABRITIRUH

C) UPBHIER BV ABRIIRY T

D) YUPHHITT PRV ABRITARUST
SRicaoTefe gi -

A) 3”I§|3“ E B) 31”%@”71:
C) fIesi: D) idor
PSRRI FH -

A)  ISIRE B)  TSIRAl
O gllg\']iqm D) Q!Q\JIIQEI’I)I
T AN S Fifved-

A)  IfSIel B)  URIUHRUI
C) IugE! D)  3MTHIGEN
HATGRIT BT ADBR-

A) Tafefafs B) meifafe
C) dfs D) dfs

D)

AT

L]



76.

7.

78.

79.

80.

81.

82.

83.

VA S glgr ATl

A) gl B)
C)  SATSSIH D)

AT gAA D: IDIX:-

A) ¥ B) g

JATC?d
Td U

C) furs

HEHATGUIC] IR ARSI GH-

A) 3T B)

fIgy e Al IgaE wuH-
A) fagy B)
C) fadly D)
RYTAr: 3TH-ae refiferls wus-
A)  TAREE B)
C) daRRE=< D)

SERHENEEEIGIE IR
A) Ao WITHUEN]
B)  duISHITRIEN

C)  ATAIBIRISHTaeIaIdn]
D)  ERIHE

RfeTeretar R el T $fd ge-

A)  MPHRENE SffTAaRumTg
B) YRG! Srea<iaRony
C) gRrerel sffrenfegRum
D) SMTHRIG! JATAROT

I AgHTE b AT |
A)  UEH B)
C) SUYATH D)

C) M

[RERS!
fagrg

RIRIN
TR

NEH



&4.

85.

86.

87.

88.

9.

90.

91.

g e |fe ——-— HI: ofefore |

A)  ATHEH B) HHdAw@H
C) gf=gam D) ¥M@H
HRUTHUH TAHATRIBGRUF i GiurdaraT:
A)  HHEST B)  deIfa&r
C) dAr D) RrEr
HlTDHN: IR Dicifaer?

A)  fafaer B)  Igfder
C) udfder D) uiSa:
AR HAREITGTER] AT |

A) s i g

B) WA YHIWEI

C)  Yddl afSTH gHIw
D) TWHRfA< YRIY sRfd<r

IUTEHS: Bifder?

A)  Prfder B) oqfder:

C) udfder D) uiSae:
IR YT R bIGTh-arT 9T fhe?
A)  IThISEl B)  IIdl

C) wffer D) ol

JgiT THERE: ATHT: el S deged fdh qrega?
A) i B)  3rgeqigve:
C) ¥drc: D) 4
[EINESICICRCARIGIOR

A) fgfaer B)  UsEIfder

C) e D) oqfder
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SITTETEY 3T S TN $ Silfa RIgef?

95.

96.

97.

98.

99.

A) Hed B) 3R

C) | HIN D) Ydd
fedraraiigwr SarEvv foa?

A) ¥ B) <Us®UH

C)  SIPIer D) ATl

AT T OTeh ARSI UIded byl ATETRIH?

A) IR B)  SIThIEIBIACITHATH
C) AT D) drafeen
gireaioral dewd fae?

A)  TEwEH B) SUSdEIIHARIEH
C) TIAIRTEH D) 9qddHq
AEcdIqqaeydcaliad o Ui 2

NS Gk B)  Hd

C) TIq D) S@H

EUIEA BT

A) R B) WK

C) Sgdlgd: D)  argHe

SUHRIATETH gl ¥ A&TUT?

A)  TRRE B)  UXHIUE

C) v D) i<

SRRIITATTRY] Jegefaiervi fhH?

A)  gfmeafestad S Twem

B) suRNEEYTE SAAYSIIAANTAIR AqAITEHG e

C)  SFIHRUTDh = Icderd
D)  S&RUID =1 IIeH
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100.

101.

102.

103.

104.

105.

106.

107.

108.

109.

IR Tel =17

A)  HIEE B) WIHAHARIA

C) HITHHITIA D) faryordan

A HHoI 4R AT {2

A)  HIEeE B) dgfegls:

C) UIIURER: D) fRi®eraq

U TRBATIRE A4l 8T &2

A) &®: B) SWfkr C) D)

TS aA-Taer - gl =araer a9 fhH?

A) JIFRIT  B) 3IFH C) [T D)
3T FAHSCUlRd o=l fhe I=ga?
A)  §F B) UYMH C) 3% D)

IogRIRATN AfdegdagaTaIgdha [hH?
A)  STEcHE U B)  3fSTgcaiEun
C)  |RTAEn D)  ToTcreroT

SHIRNY GRISTRITAKAG RN | B2

A) SR B) URBYTYA:
C) Hgwan D) fqenfderdn:
GRaT: erfZram ured 9= | fhe?

A) =T B) i

©  g&H D) 159H
qieIdi are & gagi=i?

A) fagie B) orfqufza:
C) &I D) kY&
FAATATHGT gigr $o = fagiaa?

A)  HHIT B) SR

C) qHmEl D) SUMNEIRM

12
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110.

111.

112.

113.

114.

115.

116.

117.

R geeal b fHrada?

A) I&q  B) W C) & D) HM™I
IR g I JSA: ARG fARIqer T dhedrTderd |

33 U faaferar &2

A)  UTHIRRT B) gdIfaT:

C) ~Rdr D) HHEHT

STHTERY 309 ATSTfyH: faus: &2
A) T e I qq SIS T
B) ST M

C) O 3 I

D) ST 3T I I STHIEH T

ERINCHERSIN RSB LS B

A) g e B) g8 SgHd
C)  qfe Wk D) i gar
YAIIfATATOT Y10 BIger?

A) ST B)  Id=H
C) 3fa=H D) Wa=H

3ITCHT a1 3R el Awreal Hfceiyaer: gid gfcarRl dwRmguyie?

A) BRI B) YUSH

C) Y8RP D) AR
I Sl USRI B2

A) H8f: B) HEIAN:
C) SIE D) e
a9 - AR | qRY |

A)  IH B) EMA

C) dqd D)  3[ddul
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118, RAUAYSTHANRI JATHH JATHTH-31H A= 3 & fqafarar?
A) Iagqu: B) 3:|'ﬁ|§‘|q:|_ :
C) IIIAT D) <dr

119. H&d: S b2
A) YO B)  3HH

C) =M D) H

120. IST 9 UV BaIRIT T-AA-31F U=U: 3T USRIl &2
A) T==E B) 3ffdenycm
C) T D)  37ggdr
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